PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2876922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSBC BANK PLC	08/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	250 EAST BEATON DRIVE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 6000
City:	WEST FARGO
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58078-6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4735547
Patent Number:	D312467
Patent Number:	4815550
Patent Number:	4869337
Patent Number:	4811983
Patent Number:	4921392
Patent Number:	D314389
Patent Number:	D317926
Patent Number:	4881371
Patent Number:	4955455
Patent Number:	4949805
Patent Number:	5009566
Patent Number:	4962825
Patent Number:	D335883
Patent Number:	5526590
Patent Number:	5435117
Patent Number:	5669712
Patent Number:	5878615
Patent Number:	6029446
Patent Number:	6076855
502830326	

PATENT

502830326 REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0254

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6016584
Patent Number:	6178668
Patent Number:	6155353
Patent Number:	6354184
Patent Number:	6443490
Patent Number:	6616199
Application Number:	10753739
Application Number:	10916158
Application Number:	11109260
Application Number:	11538213
Patent Number:	D358401
Patent Number:	8091955
Application Number:	11967386
Application Number:	11805838
Patent Number:	4721184
Patent Number:	4761123
Patent Number:	4778351
Patent Number:	4744734
Patent Number:	4963041
Patent Number:	4998862
Patent Number:	5127386
Patent Number:	5224836
Patent Number:	5287916
Patent Number:	5493722
Patent Number:	5487769
Patent Number:	5518262
Patent Number:	5611177
Patent Number:	5691692
Patent Number:	5718563
Patent Number:	5967757
Patent Number:	5820352
Patent Number:	5887922
Patent Number:	6247314
Patent Number:	6027320
Patent Number:	6048376
Patent Number:	6039547
Patent Number:	6099265
Patent Number:	6082971
Patent Number:	6017083

PATENT

REEL. 033062 FRAME. 0255

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6089650
Patent Number:	6053563
Patent Number:	6203287
Patent Number:	6520205
Patent Number:	6972163
Patent Number:	6845614
Application Number:	10451692
Patent Number:	6826952
Patent Number:	7191792
Application Number:	11312255
Patent Number:	7318608
Patent Number:	7499263
Patent Number:	7506661
Patent Number:	7560908
Patent Number:	D354747
Patent Number:	D370754
Patent Number:	D367749
Patent Number:	D369812
Patent Number:	D371874
Patent Number:	D384331
Patent Number:	D388769
Patent Number:	D387778
Patent Number:	D399595
Patent Number:	D406830
Patent Number:	D404391
Patent Number:	D445115
Patent Number:	D455442
Patent Number:	D457502
Patent Number:	D497048
Patent Number:	D516584
Patent Number:	D546770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)264-4033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)846-1693

Email: patent-at@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP - LUANN MILLER

Address Line 1: 3475 PIEDMONT ROAD, N.E.

PATENT

REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0256

Address Line 2: SUIT= 1700
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305-3327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53052-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID FLANIGAN

SIGNATURE: /DAVID FLANIGAN - Ikm/

DATE SIGNED: 05/30/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Release of Security Interest - Patents#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Patents#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Patents#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Patents#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Patents#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Patents#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Patents#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Patents#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0257

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest (the "Release") is made effective as of August 8, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by **HSBC BANK PLC** ("HSBC"), in connection with certain security agreements identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as amended, the "Security Agreements"), executed by **CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY** ("Clark") in favor of HSBC.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HSBC hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. As of the Effective Date, HSBC hereby terminates the Security Agreements and releases any and all liens and other interests HSBC has or may have had in the intellectual property assets described in the Security Agreements, including, without limitation, the intellectual property assets identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").
- 2. HSBC hereby agrees to take all actions and to do all things necessary or appropriate, as reasonably requested by Clark, to effectuate this Release (at the cost of Clark), including, but not limited to, the execution of all documents required by any governmental agency anywhere in the world, as required under any applicable jurisdiction in the United States or any other country or any other regulation, rule or law to further evidence this Release as a matter of public record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HSBC has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer on the day and year written below.

HSBC BANK PLC

Bv

Printed Name

SENIOR MA

Title

21St MAY 2014

Date

EXHIBIT A

Security Agreement from CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY to HSBC BANK PLC Recorded at Reel/Frame 020582/0664

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date	Status
PATENTS					
BACKHOE MOUNTING	7028414	3/20/1987	4735547	4/5/1988	Patented
AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE CAB AND HOOD UNIT	7051012	5/18/1987	D312467	11/27/1990	Patented
ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM FOR SKID STEER LOADERS	7087900	8/21/1987	4815550	3/28/1989	Patented
BACKHOE CREEP LEVER MECHANISM FOR AN EXCAVATING VEHICLE	7109281	10/15/1987	4869337	9/26/1989	Patented
GAS SPRING WITH LATCHING STOP MECHANISM FOR USE ON SKID-STEER LOADERS	7110226	10/19/1987	4811983	3/14/1989	Patented
SIDESHIFT MOUNTED BACKHOE LOCKING MECHANISM	7193907	5/13/1988	4921392	5/1/1990	Patented
SKID STEER LOADER	7206213	6/13/1988	D314389	2/5/1991	Patented
SKID STEER LOADER	7206328	6/13/1988	D317926	7/2/1991	Patented
AUXILIARY COUPLER PRESSURE RELIEF HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH PUMP DRIVE IGNITION SWITCH RELIEF	7224165	7/26/1988	4881371	11/21/1989	Patented
METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A SKID STEER LOADER	7388298	7/27/1989	4955455	9/11/1990	Patented
ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR A SKID STEER LOADER	7418805	10/4/1989	4949805	8/21/1990	Patented
RETRACTABLE BOOM STOP	7425648	10/20/1989	5009566	4/23/1991	Patented
SKID STEER LOADER	7433388	11/6/1989	4962825	10/16/1990	Patented
U-SHAPED SHOVEL ATTACHMENT	7685007	4/15/1991	D335883	5/25/1993	Patented
TRENCH COMPACTOR	8304489	9/12/1994	5526590	6/18/1996	Patented
ROTARY MOWER WITH AUTOMATIC ENGINE CUT OFF	8310855	9/22/1994	5435117	7/25/1995	Patented

PATENT REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0259

		- Y			
CONCRETE PLACER	8675543	7/3/1996	5669712	9/23/1997	Patented
ATTACHMENT FOR					
SKID STEER LOADERS					
APPARATUS AND	8870777 -	6/6/1997	5878615	3/9/1999	Patented
METHOD FOR					
BENDING/CUTTING A					
WORKPIECE					
MULTIFUNCTION	8937919	9/25/1997	6029446	2/29/2000	Patented
VALVE STACK					
DUAL MODE	9096549	6/12/1998	6076855	6/20/2000	Patented
STABILIZER FOR					
BACKHOE LOADERS					
AND BACKHOE			:		
ATTACHMENTS					
LATERAL SWEEPING	9126035	7/29/1998	6016584	1/25/2000	Patented
APPARATUS	7120033	1,25,1550	0010501	172372000	atomed
APPARATUS AND	9240168	1/29/1999	6178668	1/30/2001	Patented
METHOD FOR	72-10100	114711777	0170000	1/30/2001	1 atented
CONNECTING AN					
IMPLEMENT TO A					
TRACTION VEHICLE					1
IMPACT TOOL	9359973	7/23/1999	6155353	12/5/2000	Patented
		9/14/1999			Patented
POWER MACHINE	9396812	9/14/1999	6354184	3/12/2002	Patented
WITH VALVE MOUNT					
FOR VALVE			1		
ASSEMBLY	0.550.551	1/11/2001	(440400	0/0/0000	
DUAL MODE	9758771	1/11/2001	6443490	9/3/2002	Patented
STABILIZER FOR					
BACKHOE LOADERS					
AND BACKHOE					
ATTACHMENTS					
TWO STAGE LATCH	10093250	3/6/2002	6616199	9/9/2003	Patented
FOR HEAVY DUTY					
ENGINE COVER					
Ride on platform for small	10753739	1/7/2004			Published
loader					
Track with offset drive	10916158	8/11/2004			Published
lugs and drive wheel					
therefore					
Hydraulic system with	11109260	4/19/2005			Published
piston pump and open					
center valve					
ENGINE MOUNT	11538213	10/3/2006			Published
EARTH GRADER	29015181	11/9/1993	D358401	5/16/1995	Patented
L'HELLI GIGIDDIC		1.17.1773	2330.01		1.4001104

Security Agreement from CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY to HSBC BANK PLC Recorded at Reel/Frame 025453/0714

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date	Status
PATENTS					
Sliding Window for Work	12/424,847	16-Apr-09	8,091,955	10-Jan-12	Patented
Vehicle Cab					
ATTACHMENT	11/967,386	31-Dec-07			Published
CONTROLLER					
Vehicle-mounted	11/805,838	24-May-07			Published
hydraulic slab cutter					

Security Agreement from CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY to HSBC BANK PLC Recorded at Reel/Frame 020468/0836

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date	Status
PATENTS					
OIL CONTROL SYSTEM	7008026	1/28/1987	4721184	1/26/1988	Patented
LUBRICATION ARRANGEMENT, IN AN AIR COMPRESSOR	7060599	6/11/1987	4761123	8/2/1988	Patented
UNLOADER, AND IN COMBINATION WITH AN AIR COMPRESSOR INLET HOUSING	7069913	10/18/1988	4778351	7/6/1987	Patented
MEANS FOR CONTROLLING AIR DISCHARGE, IN AN AIR COMPRESSOR	7075386	7/20/1987	4744734	5/17/1988	Patented
BEARING MOUNTING WITH SELF- COMPENSATION FOR THERMAL EXPANSION	7415786	10/2/1989	4963041	10/16/1990	Patented
AIR COMPRESSOR PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE SYSTEM	7416278	10/2/1989	4998862	3/12/1991	Patented
APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A SUPERCHARGER	7531615	6/1/1990	5127386	7/7/1992	Patented
CONTROL SYSTEM FOR PRIME DRIVER OF COMPRESSOR AND METHOD	7881948	5/12/1992	5224836	7/6/1993	Patented
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPOSING LIQUID EFFLUENT FROM A FLUID SYSTEM	8021817	2/24/1993	5287916	2/22/1994	Patented
METHOD FOR	8185740	1/24/1994	5493722	2/20/1996	Patented

CONTROLLING DATA TRANSMISSIONS ON A		
TRANSMISSIONS ON A		
		}
SINGLE CHANNEL		
RADIO FREQUENCY		
NETWORK		
INTEGRAL 8313496 9/27/1994 548776	59 1/30/1996	Patented
APPARATUS FOR		
SEPARATING		
LUBRICANT FROM A		
HOT COMPRESSED		
GAS AND FOR		
COOLING THE		
SEPARATED		
LUBRICANT		
TOWING ASSEMBLY 8373928 1/17/1995 551826	5/21/1996	Patented
FOR A PORTABLE	3/21/1990	1 atented
MACHINE		
PORTABLE TOWER 8529701 9/18/1995 561117	77 3/18/1997	Patented
FORTABLE TOWER	3/10/1997	1 attited
MEMBER POSITION		
		1
DETECTION SYSTEM	92 11/25/1997	Patented
WITH MACHINE 8591531 1/25/1996 569169	12 11/25/1997	Patented
DIAGNOSIS		
INDICATOR CIRCUIT	62 0/17/1000	B
PORTABLE 8724880 10/3/1996 571856	63 2/17/1998	Patented
COMPRESSOR WITH		
SYSTEM FOR		
OPTIMIZING		
TEMPERATURE IN		
COMPRESSOR		
HOUSING AND		
METHOD		
COMPRESSOR 8823780 3/24/1997 596775	57 10/19/1999	Patented
CONTROL SYSTEM		
AND METHOD		
METHOD FOR 8823782 3/24/1997 582035	52 10/13/1998	Patented
CONTROLLING		
COMPRESSOR		
DISCHARGE		
PRESSURE		
ADJUSTABLE LIFTING 8949797 10/14/1997 588792	22 3/30/1999	Patented
BAIL FOR FLUID	,	
COMPRESSOR		
APPARATUS AND 9016792 1/30/1998 624731	14 6/19/2001	Patented
METHOD FOR		
CONTINUOUSLY		
DISPOSING OF		
DISPOSING OF		
DISPOSING OF		
	į.	
CONDENSATE IN A FLUID COMPRESSOR		
CONDENSATE IN A FLUID COMPRESSOR SYSTEM	20 2/22/2000	Patented
CONDENSATE IN A FLUID COMPRESSOR SYSTEM FLUID COMPRESSOR 9028967 2/24/1998 602732	20 2/22/2000	Patented
CONDENSATE IN A FLUID COMPRESSOR SYSTEM FLUID COMPRESSOR 9028967 2/24/1998 602732 WITH MOVABLE HOSE	20 2/22/2000	Patented
CONDENSATE IN A FLUID COMPRESSOR SYSTEM FLUID COMPRESSOR 9028967 2/24/1998 602732		Patented Patented

BAFFLE AND FILTER					[]
ELEMENT SYSTEM					
FOR REMOVING					
OIL/GAS MIXTURE					
COMPRESSOR WITH	9149157	9/4/1998	6039547	3/21/2000	Patented
COMPRESSOR BASE					
THAT INCLUDES					
FLUID SUPPLY					
OPENINGS					,
MACHINE WITH AT	9152982	9/14/1998	6099265	8/8/2000	Patented
LEAST TWO MODES				0, 0, 200	1 33331134
OF OPERATION AND					
SWITCHING MEANS					
FOR CHANGING THE					
MACHINE MODE OF					
OPERATION					
COMPRESSOR	9183250	10/30/1998	6082971	7/4/2000	Patented
CONTROL SYSTEM				.,,,	
AND METHOD					
ENCLOSURE HAVING	9212300	12/16/1998	6017083	1/25/2000	Patented
A RESILIENT COVER				.,,	1 400,7104
SOUND	9253661	2/22/1999	6089650	7/18/2000	Patented
ATTENUATING		_,, _,		7,10,2000	1 atomod
ENCLOSURE FOR A					
MACHINE					
ENCLOSURE HAVING	9267995	3/15/1999	6053563	4/25/2000	Patented
INTEGRALLY	, = 0,,,,	0, 10, 1333	000000	1,23,2000	, atomed
MOLDED					
PROTRUSIONS FOR					
SECURING SYSTEM					
COMPONENTS					
FLUID COMPRESSOR	9387118	8/31/1999	6203287	3/20/2001	Patented
WITH AIRFLOW				0,20,2001	1 dionica
MANIFOLD THAT					
INCLUDES MEANS					
FOR DISCHARGING					
PARTICULATED					
MATTER FROM THE					
COMPRESSOR AND					
METHOD					
COMPRESSOR	9642944	8/22/2000	6520205	2/18/2003	Patented
UNLOADER SYSTEM				2, 10, 2000	1 dionio d
BATTERY COVER	10243133	9/13/2002	6972163	12/6/2005	Patented
ASSEMBLY			03,2105	12/0/2000	1 dtomted
HYDRAULIC VALVE	10250638	7/3/2003	6845614	1/25/2005	Patented
SYSTEM		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	00.501.	1,23,2003	ratontea
Cooling air inlet	10451692	11/7/2003			Published
arrangement	10.51.572	11.1,2003			Luonsnou
MULTIPLE TANK	10639156	8/11/2003	6826952	12/7/2004	Patented
LEVEL INDICATION	10035130	5,11,2003	0020732	12,772004	1 atomed
SYSTEM AND					
METHOD					
COMPRESSOR	10665836	9/19/2003	7191792	3/20/2007	Patented
ASSEMBLY	10005030	21 1 21 2003	1101102	3,20,2007	1 attited
Sound-attenuating	11312255	12/20/2005			Published
Double attendating	11512255	12/20/2003			i ubiisiicu

enclosure with integral					r
cooling ducts RUNNING GEAR WITH	11212220	12/20/2005	7210600	1/15/2000	D
1	11313228	12/20/2005	7318608	1/15/2008	Patented
INTEGRAL ENGINE					
SUPPORTS	11460000	0.100.100.00	5 400040	2/2/222	
MOBILE POWER	11468223	8/29/2006	7499263	3/3/2009	Patented
SOURCE CABLE					
CONNECTION					
SYSTEM AND					
METHOD					
STORAGE DEVICES	11571054	12/21/2006	7506661	03/24/2009	Patented
FOR PORTABLE					
COMPRESSORS					
AUTOMATIC	11743702	5/3/2007	7560908	7/14/2009	Patented
VOLTAGE SWITCHING					
FOR GENERATOR					
VOLTAGE CHANGE					
FRONT CONTRO L	29009349	6/9/1993	D354747	1/24/1995	Patented
PANEL FOR A					
MICROPROCESSOR					
PORTABLE ABRASIVE	29013878	10/5/1993	D370754	6/11/1996	Patented
CONDITIONING AND	_, _, _,	10,0,1,50	23,0,3,	0/11/1/20	Tutontou
CLEANING MACHINE					
SUPPLY RACK	29031717	12/5/1994	D367749	3/5/1996	Patented
DUST COLLECTOR	29036843	2/21/1995	D369812	5/14/1996	Patented
COMBINED	29037619	4/17/1995	D371874	7/16/1996	Patented
PORTABLE ABRASIVE					
CONDITIONING AND					
CLEANING MACHINE		-			
A SURFACE PATTERN	29049190	1/19/1996	D384331	9/30/1997	Patented
FOR THE FRONT OF A					
CONTROL PANEL OF					
A PORTABLE					
MACHINE					
COMPRESSOR	29060060	9/20/1996	D388769	1/6/1998	Patented
CONTROL PANEL					
PORTABLE	29060291	9/12/1996	D387778	12/16/1997	Patented
COMPRESSOR					
PORTABLE LIGHT	29065642	1/31/1997	D399595	10/13/1998	Patented
TOWER				10/10/1/0	1 44044104
MACHINE CONTROL	29069282	3/24/1997	D406830	3/16/1999	Patented
PANEL	2,00,202	3/21/1997	2100030	3/10/13/3	1 atented
MACHINE CONTROL	29078325	10/21/1997	D404391	1/19/1999	Patented
PANEL	27070323	10/21/177/	D+0+371	1/17/1979	1 atchied
Portable air compressor	29124092	5/31/2000	D445115	7/17/2001	Patented
enclosure	27124072	3/31/2000	D443113	//1//2001	ratefiled
AIR COMPRESSOR	29140139	4/12/2001	D455442	4/9/2002	Dotor to d
1	47140139	4/12/2001	D433442	4/9/2002	Patented
ENCLOSURE FOR AN					
OIL FREE AIR					
COMPRESSOR	200 100 100				
INSTRUMENT PANEL	29140140	4/12/2001	D457502	5/21/2002	Patented
FOR AN OIL FREE					
COMPRESSOR					
HOLSTER FOR A	29177539	3/11/2003	D497048	10/12/2004	Patented

PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT					
PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR ENCLOSURE	29220109	12/23/2004	D516584	3/7/2006	Patented
MOBILE GENERATOR CONTROL PANEL	29237336	8/30/2005	D546770	7/17/2007	Patented

[NEWYORK 2894272_1]

RECORDED: 05/30/2014

PATENT

8

REEL: 033062 FRAME: 0265